

Myron Rosman, 59

COUNCIL BLUFFS — Services for a former Shelby County resident, Myron J. Rosman, 59, were Wednesday in St. Peter's Catholic Church, Council Bluffs, with burial in St. Joseph's Cemetery.

Mr. Rosman died Sunday (Dec. 24) in Mercy Hospital, Council Bluffs. He lived in Council Bluffs for the last 10 years and was a self-employed

livestock buyer.

Surviving are his mother, Clara Rosman of Dunlap; his wife, Veronica of Council Bluffs; four sons, Rudy of Saginaw, Mich., and James, William and Steve of Omaha; two daughters, Elaine O'Grady of Omaha and Mary Lou Crowden of Cheyenne, Wyo., three brothers, Norman and Richard of Omaha and Gene of Harlan; a sister, Joan Lapke of Dunlap; and 11 grandchildren.